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29th November 2024 
Dear All, 
 
Many thanks for all the wonderful gifts for our hampers today. As a reminder, we have another non-school uniform 
day next Friday: again, we ask for donations for our hamper draw. Talking about the hamper, please do your best in 
selling tickets, remember that every penny raised goes back to enrich the education of All Saints pupils. We have 
plenty of spare books in the office. 
 
Congratulations to our Year 5/6 footballers who had an impressive victory against Buckland Newton on Thursday. As 
ever, the sporting conduct and attitude of our players was exemplary.  
 
After clashes with calendars and other unforeseen events, the older members of our Worship Group along with Lisa 
and Rev David Campbell (the Chair of our Ethos Group of Governors) were able to deliver our offerings to the 
Sherborne Food Bank earlier this week. An extremely worthy cause. 
 
If anyone has any cable reels they could donate to Diamond Class, they would be gratefully received. 
 
Christmas Jumper Day is on Thu 12 Dec. Please do not go out and buy a jumper especially for this event, some tinsel 
or baubles attached to an existing jumper would be brilliant. 
 
Food bookings for the first week back after half term will need to be completed prior to the last day of term.  
No bookings will be actioned over the Christmas holiday. 
 
We have had a suspected case of Scarlet fever awaiting confirmation middle of next week. Please be aware of the 
symptoms https://www.nhs.uk/conditions/scarlet-fever/ and check your child/ren for these. 
 
Diamond and Topaz Class Nativity  
Nativity tickets are available to order from Monday (you will not receive a physical ticket but will have a booked 
place). 
 
Anyone with pre-school aged children are asked to attend the dress rehearsal on Monday 9th December at 1:30pm. 
On Tuesday 10th December, there are performances at 9:30am and 1:30pm. Each child’s family is entitled to 2 
tickets. This could be 2 tickets for one of the performances or 1 ticket for each of the performances.   
 
Tickets are available on a first come, first served basis. If you would like more than 2 spaces, your name will be 
added to a reserve list and we will let you know if spaces come available (again on a first come, first served basis).   
 
Have a wonderful weekend, 
 
Nigel and Lisa 
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Important Dates for your Diaries 

Thu 5 Dec  - Elfridges 
Fri 6 Dec  - Non School Uniform Day 
Mon 9 Dec  - Diamond & Topaz Nativity Dress Rehearsal 
Mon 9th Dec  - Father Christmas 
Tue 10 Dec  - Diamond & Topaz Nativity Performances @ 9:30 & 1:30 
Wed 11th Dec  - Father Christmas 
Thu 12th Dec  - Christmas Jumper Day 
Thu 12th Dec  - Carol Singing on Bishops Caundle Green @ 6:30pm 
Mon 16 Dec  - Ruby Class Christmas Party   
Tue 17 Dec  - Christingle Service @ Bishops Caundle Church 9:30am (parents welcome) 
Tue 17 Dec  - Diamond & Topaz Class Christmas Party   
Wed 18 Dec  - Sapphire Class Christmas Party   
Wed 18 Dec  - Carol Service @ Bishops Caundle Church 6pm (parents welcome) 
Thu 19 Dec  - Singing around the Christmas Tree @ 2:15pm (parents welcome) 
Thu 19 Dec  - Last day of term 
Fri 20 Dec  - INSET Day (children not in) 
20 Dec – 5 Jan  - Christmas Holiday 
Mon 6 Jan  - Pupils back in school 
17 – 21 Feb  - Half Term 
25 Feb – 3 Mar - Scholastic Book Fair 
Thu 6 Mar  - Ruby Class Celebration Worship  
Mon 10 Mar  - Diamond Class Celebration Worship 
Wed 12 Mar  - Topaz Class Celebration Worship 
Thu 13 Mar  - Sapphire Class Celebration Worship 
Tue 18 Mar  - Parent Consultation (1:30 – 6pm) 
Thu 20 Mar  - Parent Consultation (1:30 – 6pm) 
Fri 4 Apr  - Easter Service @ 10am 
Fri 4 Apr  - Last day of term 
7 – 21 April  - Easter Holiday 
Tue 22 April  - Children back in school 
12 – 15 May  - Year 6 SATs 
19 – 21 May  - Year 6 Residential 
26 – 30 May  - Half Term 
2 – 13 June  - Year 4 Multiplication Check 
9 – 13 June  - Year 1 Phonics Screening 
10 June  - Class & Year 6 Leavers Photos 
Wed 25 June  - Aquathlon 
Fri 27 June  - Sports Day 
20 – 22 June  - Y5 Sleepover 
Tue 1 July  - Year 6 move up day @ Gryphon School    
Fri 18 July  - Leaver’s Service @ 1:30pm (Year 6 parents, carers & families) 
Fri 18 July  - Last day of academic year 
21, 22 & 23 July - INSET Days, pupils not in 
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